

## Brussels, 11 September 2018

CM 4219/18

#### **ACCRED**

## **COMMUNICATION**

#### **ACCREDITATION**

Contact:	protocole@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32.2-281.77.00
Subject:	Accreditations
	<ul> <li>Appointment of H.E. Mr NOM Piseth as the Head of Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to the European Union to replace H.E. Mr Chea Thireak</li> </ul>

With reference to the procedure agreed by exchange of letters on 3 and 9 November 1966, you are hereby informed that the Government of Cambodia intends to appoint H.E. Mr NOM Piseth as Head of Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to the European Union to replace H.E. Mr Chea Thireak.

 Your tacit agreement will be assumed on 11 October 2018 unless you make specific objections by that date.

CM 4219/18

Please find attached a copy of the note verbale sent to the Commission by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation of the Kingdom of Cambodia Union and the curriculum vitae of H.E. Mr NOM Piseth.

J. TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN

Secretary-General

note verbale
 curriculum vitae

#### **NOTE VERBALE**

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation presents its compliments to the Delegation of the European Union in Phnom Penh and has the honour to inform the latter that the Royal Government of Cambodia wishes to appoint H.E. Mr NOM Piseth as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary and Head of Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to the European Union, with residence in Brussels, Belgium, to succeed H.E. Mr Chea Thireak whose function has come to an end.

In this connection, the Ministry has further the honour to seek the Agrément of the Commission of the European Union and the Council of the European Union for the proposed appointment.

The curriculum vitae of H.E. Mr NOM Piseth is attached.

The Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Delegation of the European Union the assurances of its highest consideration.

CM 4219/18

#### **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Date of Birth: 8 November 1977

Place of Birth: Takeo Prince, Kingdom of Cambodia

Marrital status. Married, 3 children

**Education** 

2005-2008: MA in international relations, Graduate School of Asia-Pacific Studies,

WASEDA University, Japan

2000-2002: Post-graduate diploma in diplomacy, École Royale d'Administration (ERA),

Pnomh Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia

1995-1999: Bachelor degree in public laws, Royal University of Laws and Economics,

Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia

**Work Experience** 

2017-present: Director-General, General Department of Europe, America and Africa-

Middle-East, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International Cooperation

(MFAIC)

2014-2017: Deputy Director-General, General Department of ASEAN, MFAIC

2013-2014: Deputy Director and Head of ASEAN Economic Community Division,

General Department of ASEAN, MFAIC

2010-2013: First Secretary, Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to

ASEAN, Jakarta, Republic of Indonesia

Mar 2012: Chargé d'Affaires ad interim, Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of

Cambodia to ASEAN, Jakarta, Republic of Indonesia

2009-2010: Deputy Director and head of ASEAN Political-Security Community

Division, General Department of ASEAN, MFAIC

2008-2009: Deputy Director Asia-1 Department, MFAIC

2004-2008: Bureau Chief of Political and Security Cooperation, Political Division,

General Department of ASEAN, MFAIC

2002-2004: Desk Officer, Press Department, MFAIC

2002: Joined Foreign Service

CM 4219/18

www.parlament.gv.at

## **Decorations**

2018: Royal Order of Cambodia (Officer)

2017: Médaille du Travail (Argent)

2003: Médaille du Travail (Bronze)

# Languages

Khmer (native), English, French

CM 4219/18